Standing Committee on

Public Outreach & Education (123000)
As of October 31, 2024

Jurisdiction:

Chair
P64692

Member

Support the public education services of the State Bar of Michigan

- Assisting in developing educational events and programs advancing lay
understanding of law and the legal profession, with particular emphasis on community
programs, including Law Day and Constitution Day

- Providing review and recommendations concerning the State Bar of Michigan's online
resources available to the public

- Exploring and assessing opportunities for collaboration in public outreach consistent
with SBM strategic goals with local bar associations, nonlegal professional
associations, and other external entities

- Conferring and coordinating regularly with the Unauthorized Practice of Law
committee to discuss how each committee's work might interact with and support the
other's work

- Recommending Michigan Legal Milestones that commemorate significant cases,
events, places and people in the State's legal history, and upon approval of the Board
of Commissioners, helping implement the milestone and its celebration

- Reviewing reports on effectiveness of public outreach programming from the Social
Media and Website Committee based on evaluation metrics, and utilizing these reports
as a basis for recommending improvements in content and modification or
discontinuation of programs.

Linda D. Kennedy

Panagos Kennedy PLLC

3331 W Big Beaver Rd Ste 102
Troy MI 48084-2813

Phone: (248) 564-1343

e-mail: lkennedy@paniplaw.com

Term Endina: 2025

P43246

P64692
P75362

Kelly Lynn Bidelman, Flint
Rachael L. Drenovsky, Lansing
Linda D. Kennedy, Troy

Erika Ann Riggs, Troy

Term Endina: 2026

P47072
P48738
P32697

Daniel C. Brubaker, Lansing
Bonita S. Hoffman, Detroit
Roland Hwang, Northville
Lydia Mitchell, Lansing

Term Endina: 2027

P78104
P36511
P82261
P82904
P56611
P81375
P86279
P74153
P78844
P77827
P63314
P71780
P62083
P87435
P85060
P79989
P79572

Kristina A. Bilowus, East Lansing
Michael M. Ellis, Plymouth

Marissa Ann Geyer, Lansing

Evan George Hebert, Grand Rapids
Terry S. Holmes, Toledo

Kimberly Michelle Jones, Lansing
Charles C. Kadado, Bloomfield Hills
Kevin Dean Kijewski, Birmingham
Christopher Theodore Lang, Novi
Jeffrey Eric Mann, Lansing
Jacquelyn A. McClinton, Detroit
Maria R. Messina Wiersma, Southfield
Monica Rachelle Nuckolls, Lansing
Muhammad Siwani, Royal Oak
Deja Vasquez, Southfield

Pamela Susan Wall, Detroit

Gar W. Willoughby, Oxford

Ellen Zwarensteyn, Caledonia

State Bar Liaison

PL1077
P56508

Darin Alan Day, Lansing
Lynn P. Ingram, Lansing



P45515 Laurin' C. Roberts Thomas, Lansing

State Bar Liaison Assistant
Jennifer Hatter, Lansing
Anne M. Smith, Lansing
Monique Smith, Lansing

Votinga Member Count; 26 Voting member quorum: 14
Total Count: 32



