Standing Committee on Public Outreach & Education (123000)

As of October 31, 2024

Jurisdiction: Support the public education services of the State Bar of Michigan

 Assisting in developing educational events and programs advancing lay understanding of law and the legal profession, with particular emphasis on community

programs, including Law Day and Constitution Day

• Providing review and recommendations concerning the State Bar of Michigan's online resources available to the public

• Exploring and assessing opportunities for collaboration in public outreach consistent with SBM strategic goals with local bar associations, nonlegal professional associations, and other external entities

 \cdot Conferring and coordinating regularly with the Unauthorized Practice of Law committee to discuss how each committee's work might interact with and support the other's work

• Recommending Michigan Legal Milestones that commemorate significant cases, events, places and people in the State's legal history, and upon approval of the Board of Commissioners, helping implement the milestone and its celebration

• Reviewing reports on effectiveness of public outreach programming from the Social Media and Website Committee based on evaluation metrics, and utilizing these reports as a basis for recommending improvements in content and modification or discontinuation of programs.

Chair P64692

Linda D. Kennedy Panagos Kennedy PLLC 3331 W Big Beaver Rd Ste 102 Troy MI 48084-2813 Phone: (248) 564-1343 e-mail: Ikennedy@paniplaw.com

Member

Wennber		
Term Endina:	2025	
P43246	Kelly Lynn Bidelman, Flint	
	Rachael L. Drenovsky, Lansing	
P64692	Linda D. Kennedy, Troy	
P75362	Erika Ann Riggs, Troy	
Term Endina: 2026		
P47072	Daniel C. Brubaker, Lansing	
P48738	Bonita S. Hoffman, Detroit	
P32697	Roland Hwang, Northville	
	Lydia Mitchell, Lansing	
Term Endina:	2027	
P78104	Kristina A. Bilowus, East Lansing	
P36511	Michael M. Ellis, Plymouth	
P82261	Marissa Ann Geyer, Lansing	
P82904	Evan George Hebert, Grand Rapids	
P56611	Terry S. Holmes, Toledo	
P81375	Kimberly Michelle Jones, Lansing	
P86279	Charles C. Kadado, Bloomfield Hills	
P74153	Kevin Dean Kijewski, Birmingham	
P78844	Christopher Theodore Lang, Novi	
P77827	Jeffrey Eric Mann, Lansing	
P63314	Jacquelyn A. McClinton, Detroit	
P71780	Maria R. Messina Wiersma, Southfield	
P62083	Monica Rachelle Nuckolls, Lansing	
P87435	Muhammad Siwani, Royal Oak	
P85060	Deja Vasquez, Southfield	
P79989	Pamela Susan Wall, Detroit	
P79572	Gar W. Willoughby, Oxford	
	Ellen Zwarensteyn, Caledonia	

State Bar Liaison

PL1077	Darin Alan Day, Lansing
P56508	Lynn P. Ingram, Lansing

State Bar Liaison Assistant

Jennifer Hatter, Lansing Anne M. Smith, Lansing Monique Smith, Lansing

Voting Member Count: 26 Voting member quorum: 14 Total Count: 32